Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
Thomas & Betts Corporation		10/12/2001		
Thomas & Betts International, Inc.		10/12/2001		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: L & C Spinco, In	C.			
Street Address: 1170 Peachtree	Street, #2400			
City: Atlanta				
State/Country: GEORGIA				
Postal Code: 30309				
Application Number: 10	460346			
Property Type Application Number: 10	Number 460346			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (404)541-3	127			
Correspondence will be sent via US Ma				
Phone: 404815650	0			
Phone: 4048156500 Email: KBENNETT@KILPATRICKSTOCKTON.COM				
Correspondent Name:JOHN S. PRATTAddress Line 1:1100 PEACHTREE STREET, #2800				
	GEORGIA 30309-4530			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geoffrey K. Gavin, Reg. No. 47,59	1		
Total Attachments: 5 source=SCANNED copy of 11.12.01 T&	B Assn. to L&C Spinco w US patent app	lication list#page1.tif		
source=SCANNED copy of 11.12.01 T&B Assn. to L&C Spinco w US patent application list#page2.tif				
source=SCANNED copy of 11.12.01 T&		· •		
source=SCANNED copy of 11.12.01 T& source=SCANNED copy of 11.12.01 T&				
	· · ·	PATENT		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, dated as of October 12, 2001 (the "Assignment"), by THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION, a Tennessee corporation, and THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation (each an "Assignor," and together the "Assignors"), in favor of L&C SPINCO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignors have rights in and to certain patents and patent applications listed on <u>Attachment I</u> hereto, which patents have been granted patent protection or have been filed for patent protection in certain international or foreign patent offices (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Thomas & Betts Corporation and Assignes are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2001 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignors have agreed to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignors the entire right, title and interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, whereby Assignee has the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the Patents are granted, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held, had this assignment not been made.

2. Assignors further agree, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner and proprietor of the rights hereby conveyed.

Adama-2202720 yl

1

PATENT REEL: 016355 FRAME: 0427 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of their duly authorized officers as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNORS:

TS CORPORATION THOMAS & BEI Bv zonenbern lice President > Ceneral Counsel and Corporate Secretary

STATE OF TENNESSEE

Ł.

COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state sforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>lergy Kowabia</u> on behalf of THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION, a Tennessee corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged the he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) SS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have berenato set my hand and notarial seal this Aday of October, 2001.

locary Pylolic her 14, 2004 My commission expires:

	THOMAS	& BEPTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	By: Nore:	monates/
	Title:	Arry Kromenberg Vice President - General Counsel and Corporate Secretary
SS.		

COUNTY OF SHELBY

STATE OF TENNESSEE

L a nonery public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>lerry Kontheley</u> on behalf of THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged the he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary set and said as the free and voluntary set of said corporation pursuant to anthonicy granted to him by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

151

}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have becomen set my hand and notatial seal this /2 day of October, 2001.

Notary Fyblic My commission expires: September 14, 200 4

e a shi s	Illuminated House Number Display of Similar		
U. S .	Anicle	06/547,171	Des. 289,184
U.8.	Illuminated House Number Display or Similar Anicle	06/646,939	Des 289,305
<u>U.S.</u>	Illuminated House Number Display or Similar Anicle	645,938	Des. 289,063
U,9.	Illuminated House Number Display or Similar Anicle	08/546,941	Des. 268,940
<u>U.S.</u>	Luminaire For Residential Roadway Lighting	652,521	4.523,693
U.S.	Lighting Fixture Hinge Assembly	722,603	4,587,602
<u>u.s.</u>	Post Top Lumineire Clamp	808.455	4,628,974
<u>U S.</u>	Extenor Lighting Foture	610,961	Des. 329.714
<u>U.S.</u>	Electronic Lamp Control	374,983	4,451,763
<u>U.6.</u>	Starting circuit for Gaseous Discharge Lamps	340,192	4,415,837
<u>u.s.</u>	Ballast for High Intensity Discharge Lamps	177,683	4,904,903
U.S.	High Intensity Discharge Lamp	770,683	4,682,084
<u>u.s.</u>	High Intensity Discharge Lemp	876,724	4,586.428
u.s.	Ballast for High Pressure Sodium Lamps	911,526	4,999,547
U.S.	Latch Mechanism for Luminaire	268,389	4.424,993
U.S .	Outdoor Luminaire	405,176	Des. 277,701
U.8.	Cycling Limiting Circultry	07/155,123	4,863,599
<u>u.s.</u>	Reflector Seeling Apparatus	08/449,237	4,448,510
US.	Encased Starter Circuit	06/877,489	4,739,188
<u>U.S.</u>	Break-Away Banner Rod Filter	08/453,341	8,558,455
U.S.	Flood Light	06/905,643	Des. 296,829
<u>U.S.</u>	Photoelectric Load Control System Photoelectric Load Control System and Method	905,153	5,195,016
U.S ,	- Part Night	08/848,578	5,895.986
U,S.	Luminaire Diagnostic System	08/914,651	6,028,396
<u>us.</u>	Photocontroller Diagnostic System	00/461,093-	

Attachment I - U.S. Patents

.)

)

Ν.

÷.,

١

PATENT REEL: 016355 FRAME: 0429

<u>u.s</u> .	Filtered Photocontroller	09/121,382	
<u>u.s.</u>	Luminaire Starting Aid Device	08/544,307	
U.S .	Quartz Improved Housing	235,728	5,635,109
U. 8.	Quartz Halogen Flood Light Having Improved Housing	08/485,973	5,768,953
U.S.	Quartz Halogen Flood Light Having Improved Housing	09/037,352	6030095
u.s.	Quartz Lamp & Reflector	235,446	5,536,111
<u>u.s.</u>	Assembly Method for Sealed Light Foture	08/235,605	5,651,608
U.S .	Quartz Helogen Floodight Assembly	29/028,258	Des. 360,960
U.S.	Quenz Helogen Flood Light	25/025,190	Des. 301,147
u.s.	Quertz Halogen Floodlight Assembly	29/026,258	Des. 361,149
U.S .	Quartz Halogen Flood Light	29/028,257	Des. 361,148
J.6.	Photocontrol Receptacie Assembly	08/500,385	5,593,318
U. <u>S</u>	Horizontal Luminaire Mast Support		
U.S.	Roadway Luminare	08/610.575	6,803,590
u.s.	Roadway Luminaire	08/813,747	5,941,832
J.S.	Roadway Luminaine	09/650,396	
J, B .	Overnead Luminaire	09/928,136	
J.S.	Rosaway Luminaire	09/247,802	6,132,065
J.8.	Roadway Luminaire	09/247,796	6,241,367
J.S.	Roacway Luminaire	09/250,035	8,059,427
J.S.	Roadway Luminaire	08/247,800	
J.S.	Mast Arm Assembly for Extation Light	08/723,612	
1.8.	StreetLight Reflector		
J.Ş.	Self Diagnostic Photosontrol		
1.8.	DTL Smart Starting Ald with Photocontrol Diagnostic Function		
1.\$.	Swivel Amangement for a Lighting Pixture		

.)

.)

;

ς.

i+ .

PATENT REEL: 016355 FRAME: 0430

u.s.	Electronic Lighting Ballast	60/297.392	
	Lighting Circuit Diagnostics with Remote		
u.s.	Communications		
	Starter Receptacle/Retrofit Kit for Au HID		
U.S.	Lighting Fixtures		

)

)

PATENT <u>REEL: 016355 FRAME</u>: 0431

RECORDED: 08/04/2005

л.,

١